There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 6 

Environment, Health, and Natural Resources the sum of one million five hundred eleven 7 
thousand five hundred sixty-two dollars ($1,511,562) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the 8 
sum of one million seven hundred eleven thousand nine hundred twenty-eight dollars 9 
($1,711,928) for the 1994-95 fiscal year to enhance activities to control HIV, AIDS, 10 
sexually transmitted diseases, and tuberculosis, such as more laboratory services, 11 
statewide case finding, treatment, enhanced HIV counselling, CD4 cell monitoring, 12